IN'THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY
FOR THE YEAR 2025

On this the 8TH day of JULY 2024/2025 | the Commissioners' Court, with the following members being present:
KP George - County Judge
Vincent Morales - Commissioner Precinct #1
Grady Prestage - Commissioner Precinet #2
Andy Meyers - Commissioner Precinct #3
Dexter McCoy - Commissioner Precinct #4

The following proceedings were had, to-writ,

THAT WHEREAS, theretofore, on September 24, 2024, the Court heard and approved the budget for the year 2025 for Fort Bend County; and

WHEREAS, on proper application, the Commissioners' Court has transferred an existing budget surplus to a budget of a similar kind and fund. The
transfer does not increase the total of the budget.

The following transfers to said budget are hereby authorized:

Department Name: HHS - SOCIAL SERVICES Accounting Unit: 100645100

TRANSFER TO:

ACCOUNT NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT

Property and Equipment 64000 $ 3.376

TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO: $ 3,376

TRANSFER FROM:

ACCOUNT NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT

Supplies and Maintenance 63600 $ 1,926

IT 65000 $ 1,450
TOTAL TRANSFERRED FROM: $ 3,376

EXPLANATION: Requesting to transfer $1926 from Supplies and $1450 from IT to purchase name plates for the Social

Services Staff. The total cost is $3376. Please see the attached quote from South Texas Graphic Specialties Inc.
Clients visit the Social Services offices on a daily basis. This will help to better assist clients to ensure they are in the correct office.

Department Head: Smm Q&’L{’q MSW W%/ Date: 6/24/2025
4

*#* USE WHOLE DOLLAR AMOUNTS ONLY *#*

THE COUNTY OF FORT BEND GL Transfer

BY: AC Transfer
KP George, County Judge

Form BO1
Revised 10/2005



South Texas Graphic Estimate 4008
Specialties, Inc.

10216 Georgibelle Drive #800
Houston, TX 77043-5291

713.467.4499

stgs@sbcglobal.net
ADDRESS
Fort Bend County ST
DATE TOTAL
06/13/2025 $3,376.00
SALES REP PROJECT
Lance Easterling Fort Bend County Social Service
WE PROPOSE THE FOLLOWING AMOUNT
(20) ADA compliant signs with a window slot for a name insert (by 3,376.00
others).
SUBTOTAL 3,376.00
TAX 0.00
[OTAL $3,376.00
THANK YOU.
Accepted By Accepted Date

The scope of our work is strictly limited to the items and quantities shown above. Any additional work will be subject
to additional charges. Price quoted above is good for 30 days from the date of this proposal.



